SANTA FE COUNTY 1822952

Resolution No. 2000-145

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING THREE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TO THE SANTA FE CITY/COUNTY JOINT WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN TASK FORCE AUTHORIZED BY COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2000-132

WHEREAS, on September 26, 2000, the County of Santa Fe ("County") adopted Resolution No. 2000-132 (adopted by the City of Santa Fe ("City") on September 13, 2000 as City Resolution No. 2000-55) which calls for the formation of a Joint City/County task force to develop policy recommendations regarding the adoption of a joint water management plan for the greater metropolitan area; and

WHEREAS, at the regular Commission meeting of October 10, 2000, the Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners indicated that he intended to appoint Commissioners Duran, Gonzales and Trujillo to represent the County on this task force; and

WHEREAS, the appointments are subject to approval by formal Commission action.

## NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County (BCC) hereby appoints Commissioners Paul Duran, Javier M. Gonzales and Marcos P. Trujillo to represent the County on the task force.

2. These appointments are effective immediately and shall remain in effect until either the task force is discontinued or further action by the Board.

APPROVED, ADOPTED and PASSED this 3/5t day of October 2000.

in the second

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Richard D. Anaya., Chairman

ATTEST:

Rebecca Bustamante, County Clerk

APPROVED,AS TO FORM:

Steven Kopelman, County Attorney

I hereby certify that this instrumed to a field for record on the <u>add of Add</u> A D. 2000, at <u>a Second</u> o oldow <u>add</u> and was duly recorded in book <u>Add</u> page <u>add</u> of the records of Santa Fe County

Witness my Hand and Seal of Office Rebecca Bustamante punty Clerk, Santa Fe C

STATE OF NEW MEXICO